MISSING ORIGINAL LEGISLATION

RECORDED VOTE: REASON FOR MISSING LEGISLATION: Draft Submitted In Agenda Packet, Original Never Received Council amended legislation at meeting RESPONSIBLE CONTACT INFORMATION: Department: Contact Person:	ESOLUTION / ORDIN	IANCE NO.: 87104 7
RECORDED VOTE: REASON FOR MISSING LEGISLATION: Draft Submitted In Agenda Packet, Original Never Received	ITY COUNCIL MEET	
REASON FOR MISSING LEGISLATION: Draft Submitted In Agenda Packet, Original Never Received Council amended legislation at meeting RESPONSIBLE CONTACT INFORMATION: Department: Contact Person:	GENDA ITEM NO.:	7.18
Draft Submitted In Agenda Packet, Original Never Received Council amended legislation at meeting RESPONSIBLE CONTACT INFORMATION: Department: Contact Person:	RECORDED VOTE:	SAYES
Department: Office of The Mayor Contact Person: Vonna C	Draft Submitted	In Agenda Packet, Original Never Received
NOTES:	epartment:	Office of The Mayor
	IOTES:	

FILED OFFICE OF THE OIT : CUBB!

2018 MAR -8 PM 2: 43

Approved as to Form and Legality

City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESULUTION NO.	C.IVI.S.

INTRODUCED BY MAYOR LIBBY SCHAAF

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF CARMEN LORENA MARTINEZ TO THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD

WHEREAS, Section 601 of the City Charter provides that members of City boards and commissions shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to confirmation by the affirmative vote of five members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 8979 C.M.S., adopted April 2, 1974 and amended by Ordinance No. 11777 C.M.S. (passed March 14, 1995) and Ordinance No. 13120 C.M.S. (passed June 5, 2012), created the Civil Service Board to hear employee disciplinary appeals, to study, investigate and research other personnel matters, and to make reports and recommendations to the City Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Board consists of seven members serving threeyear staggered terms with no more than two terms served consecutively; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Mayor Libby Schaaf has appointed Carmen Lorena Martinez to serve a three-year term on the Civil Service Board subject to confirmation by the City Council; now therefore be it

RESOLVED: That pursuant to City Charter section 601 the City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of:

Carmen Lorena Martinez is appointed to the Civil Service Board to serve a first term beginning May 5, 2017 and ending May 4, 2020, filling the seat previously held by Jeffrey Levin.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, CAMPBELL-WASHINGTON, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, GUILLÉN, KALB, KAPLAN AND PRESIDENT REID

NOES -
ABSENT -
ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:	
---------	--

LATONDA SIMMONS

City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California